circumstances, the results of which form the basis of making the judgements about
the carrying values of assets and liabilities that are not readily apparent from other
sources. Actual results may differ from these estimates.

The estimates and underlying assumptions are reviewed on an ongoing basis.
Revisions to accounting estimates are recognised in the period in which the
estimate is revised.

Changes in accounting policies
During the reporting period, management changed the accounting for handling fees
payable in connection with the recovery of glass bottles. If previously the handling
fee provision was recorded in respect of two months’ sales, now the provision is
recorded for all bottles for which a deposit liability has been recognised.

The company has to pay the provider of the recovery service a handling fee of 0.3
sents per bottle (on average). As at 31 December 2007, the company had recorded
a handling fee liability of 5.7 million kroons. The handling fee provision is
recognised in the composition of the packaging deposit provision.

 22

Entry (in thousands of kroons) 2006 restated Restatement
2006 before
restatement

Goods, raw material, material,
services 307,321 3,437 303,884

Entry (in thousands of euros) 2006 restated Restatement
2006 before
restatement

Goods, raw material, material,
services 19,642 220 19,422

Restatement of opening balance sheet:

Entry (in thousands of kroons)
31 December
2006 restated Restatement

31 December 2006
before restatement

Other payables 58,197 -1,266 59,463
Packaging repurchase provision 27,850 4,703 23,147
Net profit of the reporting year 114,867 -3,437 118,304

Entry (in thousands of euros)
31 December
2006 restated Restatement

31 December 2006
before restatement

Other payables 3,720 -81 3,801
Packaging repurchase provision 1,780 301 1,479
Net profit of the reporting year 7,341 -220 7,561

Financial assets and liabilities
Financial assets comprise cash, shares and other securities, trade receivables,
accrued income and other short- and long-term receivables. Financial liabilities
comprise trade payables, accrued expenses and other short- and long-term debt
obligations.

The company recognises a financial asset or a financial liability on its balance sheet
when the company becomes a party to the contractual provisions of the
instrument. The company derecognises a financial asset when the company’s
contractual rights to the cash flows from the financial asset expire or it transfers